GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2381
ANSWERED ON:07.08.2000

ANTIINDIA ACTIVITIES AT AIRPORTS
RAMSHETH THAKUR

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government are aware that airports in the country have become a safe transit point for anti-india forces;
(b) if so, whether the Government have conducted any inquiries in this regard;
(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the action being taken against the responsible officials of airports involved in alleged violation of emigration norms and disclosing the secrets of the country?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRISHARAD YADAV)

(a),(b),(c) and (d): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the Sabha.
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